
Company Name/Permit Number: Pullman Disposal Service, Inc. - G-42
Registered Trade Name:

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order.  The pages in the
tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are
the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page.  "O" in the revision column
indicates an original page.
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Company Name/Permit Number: Pullman Disposal Service, Inc. G-42
Registered Trade Name:

Service Area: Inside the City of Pullman for mandatory service and within 2 miles of the City of Pullman on a voluntary basis.

$5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 

$1.25 $1.25 $1.25 $1.25 $1.25 $1.25 $1.25 

$4.55 $5.20 $6.20 $7.30 $8.00 $12.30 $14.60 

$13.15 $18.25 $23.65 $33.30 $43.05 $61.10 $80.00 

$17.25 $22.55 $27.35 $36.65 $45.95 $63.35 $81.85

N/A $5.25 (C) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A $3.10 (C) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A $0.55 (C) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

$27.00 (N)

Note 1:         Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 34. 

Note 4:         The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, micro-can on a regular pickup is $3.85, prepaid (extra) bag is $5.05.

Issued by: Devon L. Felsted - President
Issue date:

Docket No. TG-____________________  Date: _____________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

95 Gallon 
(N)

Recycling pick up rate, each 
additional cart

Tariff No. 18 3rd Revised Page No. 33

1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard

Item 105 Multi-family  Service

 Size or Type of Container

Effective Date: October 30, 2020

Washington State University Food 
Waste Program Rate (N):

32 Gallon 
(N)

Recycle shed/month $18.05

Monthly Chg Per Toter

8 Yard

Garbage Service Rates:

Initial Delivery Chg

Rent per Day

Rent per Month

Pickup Chg

Special Pickup

Recycling Service Rates:

Initial Delivery Chg

Recycling pick up rate, first cart

October 12, 2020

Note 2:         Per Pickup recycling credit/debit, per recycling cart/unit, in addition to recycling charge : $0.85.  Recycling <credit>/debit adjustments above on 
this page expire: September 30, 2021.

Note 3:         Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially filled 
cans.  No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.

Note 5:         Recycling service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides.  Note:  If customer requires 
service be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply (C). 

Note 6:          Participants in the Washington State University food waste program will be provided with 32 gallon toter(s) to be collected weekly.  Only 
individuals in WSU Greek Life housing are eligible to participate in the program.  The rate charged for this service will be billed on a per toter, per month 
basis. (N)
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Company Name/Permit Number: Pullman Disposal Service, Inc. - G-42
Registered Trade Name:

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

Whitman County Landfill:
110.00$    
100.00$    

25.00$      
Demolition Material 75.00$      per ton

1.50$        
90.00$      

5.00$        
100.00$    

7.50$        
100.00$    

Washington State University (N):
Food waste (N) $60.00

Issue date: 

Docket No. TG-__________________  Date: __________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

per ton (N)

Up to 5 truck tires per tire
More than 5 tr. tires per ton

Up to 2 tractor tires per tire
More than 2 trac. tires per ton

State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, 
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site.  Attach additional 
sheets as necessary.

October 12, 2020 Effective Date: October 30, 2020

Used tires:
Up to 10 car tires per tire

More than 10 car tires per ton

MSW per ton
Asbestos per ton
Woodwaste per ton

Tariff No. 18 1st Revised Page No. 41

Item 230 - Disposal Fees

Disposal site (name or location) Type of material Fee for disposal
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